• Must identify all material changes in the adoption of MIFRS

that impacts the application.
− Impacts should be quantified and explanation and details of the

changes should be provided.
• If no material changes are identified, the applicant should

provide a statement that indicates this and confirm that it
has considered all possible impacts

• Must complete Appendix 2-Y regarding summary of
impacts to the components of revenue requirement from
transition to MIFRS (e.g. rate base, operating costs)
− Accordingly, applicants must identify financial differences and

resulting revenue requirement impacts arising from the
adoption of MIFRS as compared to CGAAP prior to
capitalization and depreciation policy changes

11

Adoption of IFRS (contd.) – Summary of Impacts on Revenue
Requirement

Closing NBV for 2015 & 2016
must agree to App 2-BA Fixed
Asset Continuity Schedule Appendix 2-Y Example for illustration purposes only

Summary of Impacts to Revenue Requirement
from Transition to MIFRS

Revenue Requirement Component
2016 2016 Difference Reasons why the revenue requirement

MIFRS CGAAP without
policy changes

  component is different under

Closing NBV 2015  $   65,000,000   $   66,000,000  -$   1,000,000
Closing NBV 2016  $   68,000,000   $   70,500,000  -$   2,500,000

Average NBV
 $   66,500,000   $   68,250,000  -$   1,750,000

 Difference is due to changes in capitalization policies & depreciation
policies in 2012

Working Capital  $   1,300,000   $   1,250,000   $   50,000   Difference is due to differences in OM&A as outlined below
Rate Base  $   67,800,000   $   69,500,000  -$   1,700,000

Return on Rate Base  $   4,407,000   $   4,517,500  -$   110,500

 Return on rate base is calculated as Rate Base X 6.5% WACC.
Difference on return on rate base is due to differences in rate base as
noted above

   $   -

OM&A  $   13,500,000   $   12,800,000   $   700,000
 Difference is due to changes in capitalization policies in 2012 and
changes in OPEB expense due to adoption of IFRS

Depreciation  $   5,011,000   $   5,505,000  -$   494,000   Difference is due to the changes in depreciation policies in 2012
PILs or Income Taxes  $   500,000   $   685,000  -$   185,000   Difference is due to the differences caused by accounting changes
   $   -
Less: Revenue Offsets -$   1,080,000  -$   1,080,000   $   -
   $   -
   $   -
   $   -